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CAPTAIN CLUTCH
Sidney Crosby scored the first two Penguins goals on Saturday against 
Montreal, with his second standing as the game-winning goal.

 n Crosby scored the game-winning goal for the second-consecutive game 
and has three total on the season. No player in the league has more game 
winners than Crosby this season:

HEY NOW, YOU’RE THE THIRD STAR
Penguins Captain Sidney Crosby was named the NHL’s Third Star of the 
Week ending November 3 after recording seven points (4G-3A) in the team’s 
three games over the past week.

 n Crosby’s four goals and seven points led the Penguins over the past 
week, with his goals and points ranking second and fifth in the league, 
respectively.

 n Over the past week, Crosby recorded multiple points in three-consecutive 
games and factored into seven-straight team goals. This tied the most 
consecutive team goals he has scored/assisted on in his career:

V
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 n Crosby’s goal was his 93rd career game-winning goal, which is second 
among active players behind Ovechkin (129). 

Game-Winning Goals
with One Franchise
NHL History

Game-Winning Goals
Active Players

1.  Alex Ovechkin 

2.  Sidney Crosby

3.  Steven Stamkos

4.  Evgeni Malkin

5.  Brad Marchand

129

93

85

83

78

 n His 93rd career game-winning goal 
puts him one behind Steve Yzerman 
for the sixth most all-time with one 
franchise:

Consecutive Goals Factored In On By Sidney Crosby

Goals Season Game Span PTS

7 2024-25 Oct. 29-Nov. 2, 2024 4G-3A-7PTS

7 2009-10 Jan. 19-21, 2010 3G-4A-7PTS

7 2008-09 Nov. 28-Dec. 3, 2008 5G-2A-7PTS

7 2007-08 Oct. 30-Nov. 3, 2007 3G-4A-7PTS

 n The last Penguin to factor in on seven-consecutive team goals was Kris 
Letang from Jan. 27-30, 2015.

 n Crosby also scored four-straight Penguins goals from Oct. 31 against 
Anaheim through his second goal on Nov. 2 versus Montreal, which 
marked the third time in his career he has scored four-consecutive team 
goals:

Consecutive Team Goals Scored By Sidney Crosby

Goals Season Game Span

4 2024-25 Oct. 31-Nov. 2, 2024

4 2018-19 Nov. 28-Dec. 1, 2018

4 2016-17 Mar. 19-21, 2017

Game-Winning Goals
2024-25

1.  Sidney Crosby

1.   Nathan MacKinnon

1.   Leon Draisaitl

1.   Kyle Connor

1.   Matt Boldy

3

3

3

3

3

600 WATCH
Sidney Crosby enters tonight’s game just three goals away from becoming 
the 21st player in NHL history to score 600 career goals.

 n Crosby is set join Mario Lemieux (690) as the only two Penguins to score 
600 goals with the franchise. 

 n He will become just the seventh player in NHL history to score 600 career 
goals with one team:

600 Career Goals
With One Franchise
NHL History

Alex Ovechkin

Gordie Howe

Steve Yzerman

Mario Lemieux

Joe Sakic

Bobby Hull

Sidney Crosby

860

786

692

690

625

604

597

 n If he hits the mark tonight, he will have just the second streak of three-
consecutive multi-goal games in his career (Nov. 28-Dec. 3, 2009).

OFFENSIVE DEFENSEMEN
Defensemen Kris Letang and Erik Karlsson have been red hot in their careers 
against the New York Islanders, recording 49 and 25 points, respectively.

 n Letang leads all active defensemen with 13 goals and 49 points in 71 
games against the Islanders, while Karlsson ranks third with 25 points in 
35 games:

Points vs. NYI
Active Defensemen

1.   Kris Letang

2.   John Carlson

3.   Erik Karlsson

49

34

25

4.   Victor Hedman

5.   Brent Burns

21

20

Alex Ovechkin

Gordie Howe

Patrick Marleau

Bobby Hull

Guy Lafleur

Steve Yzerman

Sidney Crosby

Mike Modano

129

121

101

98

94

94

93

92


