5-7-1



# PENGUINS &



4-6-2

#### **CAPTAIN CLUTCH**

Sidney Crosby scored the first two Penguins goals on Saturday against Montreal, with his second standing as the game-winning goal.

Crosby scored the game-winning goal for the second-consecutive game and has three total on the season. No player in the league has more game winners than Crosby this season:

#### Game-Winning Goals 2024-25

1. Sidney Crosby31. Nathan MacKinnon31. Leon Draisaitl3



 Crosby's goal was his 93rd career game-winning goal, which is second among active players behind Ovechkin (129).

3

3

#### **Game-Winning Goals**

Active Players

Kyle Connor
 Matt Boldy

1. Alex Ovechkin	129
2. Sidney Crosby	93
3. Steven Stamkos	85
4. Evgeni Malkin	83
5. Brad Marchand	78

His 93rd career game-winning goal puts him one behind Steve Yzerman for the sixth most all-time with one franchise:

## Game-Winning Goals with One Franchise

NHL History

Alex Ovechkin	129
Gordie Howe	121
Patrick Marleau	101
Bobby Hull	98



Guy Lafleur	94
Steve Yzerman	94
Sidney Crosby	93

#### **OFFENSIVE DEFENSEMEN**

Defensemen Kris Letang and Erik Karlsson have been red hot in their careers against the New York Islanders, recording 49 and 25 points, respectively.

■ Letang leads all active defensemen with 13 goals and 49 points in 71 games against the Islanders, while Karlsson ranks third with 25 points in 35 games:

#### Points vs. NYI

Active Defensemen

1. Kris Letang	49
2. John Carlson	34
3. Erik Karlsson	25

4.	Victor Hedman	21
5.	Brent Burns	20

#### HEY NOW, YOU'RE THE THIRD STAR

Penguins Captain Sidney Crosby was named the NHL's Third Star of the Week ending November 3 after recording seven points [4G-3A] in the team's three games over the past week.

- Crosby's four goals and seven points led the Penguins over the past week, with his goals and points ranking second and fifth in the league, respectively.
- Over the past week, Crosby recorded multiple points in three-consecutive games and factored into seven-straight team goals. This tied the most consecutive team goals he has scored/assisted on in his career:

Consecutive Goals Factored In On By Sidney Crosby			
Goals	Season	Game Span	PTS
7	2024-25	Oct. 29-Nov. 2, 2024	4G-3A-7PTS
7	2009-10	Jan. 19-21, 2010	3G-4A-7PTS
7	2008-09	Nov. 28-Dec. 3, 2008	5G-2A-7PTS
7	2007-08	Oct. 30-Nov. 3, 2007	3G-4A-7PTS

- The last Penguin to factor in on seven-consecutive team goals was Kris Letang from Jan. 27-30, 2015.
- Crosby also scored four-straight Penguins goals from Oct. 31 against Anaheim through his second goal on Nov. 2 versus Montreal, which marked the third time in his career he has scored four-consecutive team goals:

Consecutive Team Goals Scored By Sidney Crosby				
Goals	Season	Game Span		
4	2024-25	Oct. 31-Nov. 2, 2024		
4	2018-19	Nov. 28-Dec. 1, 2018		
4	2016-17	Mar. 19-21, 2017		

#### **600 WATCH**

Sidney Crosby enters tonight's game just three goals away from becoming the 21st player in NHL history to score 600 career goals.

- Crosby is set join Mario Lemieux (690) as the only two Penguins to score 600 goals with the franchise.
- He will become just the seventh player in NHL history to score 600 career goals with one team:

625

604

597

### 600 Career Goals With One Franchise

NHL History

	Alex Ovechkin	860	Joe Sakic
	Gordie Howe	786	Bobby Hull
	Steve Yzerman	692	Sidney Crosby
S C	Mario Lemieux	690	

■ If he hits the mark tonight, he will have just the second streak of three-consecutive multi-goal games in his career (Nov. 28-Dec. 3, 2009).